FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/20/99 OMB 0651-027 02-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101262348

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1.31.00 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel# U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Costello, John C. 01/10/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) Leggewie, Svenja 01/10/2000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Moen Incorporated If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 25300 Al Moen Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Olmsted Ohio 44070-8022 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

**REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0408** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Partv(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties at	tached	
	Conveying Parties			Execution Date	
,	Schwarz, Stephanie C.			Month Day Year 01/10/2000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Thompson, Roy A.			01/10/2000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Young, Kevin R.			01/10/2000	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mark	cif additional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)				representative is attached (Designation must be separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			Zin Carri		
Nama (III. 4)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 1)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United	
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s)					
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa tent Application Number(s)	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the sam Patent Number		

PATENT

**REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0409** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-0027				

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 726-4421
Name	Daniel C. McEachran		
Address (line 1)	Dorn, McEachran, Jambor & Keati	ng	
Address (line 2)	55 East Monroe Street		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment #
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pa	itent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
L			
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation Month Day Year 01/10/2000
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		osed 🚺 Deposit Account	
	t Account r payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be charged to the	
			# 11-1013
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	hest of my knowledge and hi	elief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
	<u>-</u>	original document. Charges to deposi	<del>_</del>
	ted herein.		
	aniel C. McEachran	a famil Ru Early	January 28, 2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0410

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, John C. Costello, of Wellesley, Massachusetts; Svenja Leggewie, of Boston, Massachusetts; Stephanie C. Schwarz, of Boston, Massachusetts; Roy A. Thompson, of Mattapan, Massachusetts; and Kevin R. Young, of Newton, Massachusetts; together with Eduardo Milrud, of Chagrin Falls, Ohio; and Daniel C. Buchner, of Lorain, Ohio; have invented a certain new and original design for:

## SHOWER CONTROL ASSEMBLY

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Moen Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 25300 Al Moen Drive, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070-8022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on Jan. 4, 10, 5, 4, 4, 2000, and by Eduardo Milrud and Daniel C. Buchner on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0411

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF  10 day of Jangery, 2000.	, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this			
	John C. Costello			
	Svenja Leggewie			
	Stephanie C. Schwarz  Roy A. Thompson			
	Kevin R. Young			
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ) ss. 030 384092 )			
I, Lagan, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that John C. Costello, Svenja Leggewie, Stephanie C. Schwarz, Roy A. Thompson and Kevin R. Young, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and ourposes therein set forth.				
Given under my hand and notar 2000.	rial seal this 10 day of January,			
	Notary Public			
SEAL)	v			

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

**PATENT REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0412**